

General Info

Number: **CONTRACT NO. 59-13-05**
Description: PAVEMENT AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
SWANTON MAINTENANCE BUILDING
MILEPOST 48.3
FULTON COUNTY, OHIO
Deadline: May 22, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated Cost: \$431,444)

Bids

| Business | Bid Total |
|--|------------------|
| Crestline Paving & Excavating Co. Inc. | \$ 378,046.65 |
| Gerken Paving, Inc. | \$ 395,140.70 |

CONTRACT NO. 59-13-05 - AWARDED TO CRESTLINE PAVING & EXCAVATING CO., INC. ON 6-17-13 VIA RESOLUTION NO. 34-2013

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXCAVATING CO., INC.

Contract No. 59-13-05 (Ref. Nos. 1-13) BASE BID

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Extension |
|---------------|-----------|--|-----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 1.0 | IB. ART.6 | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | 1.0000 | LUMP | 0 | \$ - |
| 2.0 | 202.0 | PAVEMENT REMOVED | 4563.0000 | SY | 2.9 | \$ 13,232.70 |
| 3.0 | 203.0 | EXCAVATION | 1186.0000 | CY | 16 | \$ 18,976.00 |
| 4.0 | 302.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | 839.0000 | CY | 111 | \$ 93,129.00 |
| 5.0 | 304.0 | AGGREGATE BASE | 86.0000 | CY | 34 | \$ 2,924.00 |
| 6.0 | 407.0 | TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY | 470.0000 | GAL | 2.85 | \$ 1,339.50 |
| 7.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 454.0000 | CY | 150 | \$ 68,100.00 |
| 8.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 325.0000 | CY | 150 | \$ 48,750.00 |
| 9.0 | 603.0 | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B | 161.0000 | FT | 36 | \$ 5,796.00 |
| 10.0 | 604.0 | CATCH BASIN | 3.0000 | EACH | 1350 | \$ 4,050.00 |
| 11.0 | 605.0 | 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS | 630.0000 | FT | 13 | \$ 8,190.00 |
| 12.0 | 624.0 | MOBILIZATION | 1.0000 | LUMP | 13721 | \$ 13,721.00 |
| 13.0 | SP629 | PAVING FABRIC | 4563.0000 | SY | 11.5 | \$ 52,474.50 |
| Total: | | | | | | \$ 330,682.70 |

CONTRACT NO. 59-13-05 (Ref. Nos. 14-21) ADD ALTERNATE BID

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Extension |
|---------------|----------|---|-----------|-------|------------|---------------------|
| 14.0 | 202.0 | PAVEMENT REMOVED | 1057.0000 | SY | 3.4 | \$ 3,593.80 |
| 15.0 | 203.0 | EXCAVATION | 110.0000 | CY | 16 | \$ 1,760.00 |
| 16.0 | 302.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | 84.0000 | CY | 111 | \$ 9,324.00 |
| 17.0 | 304.0 | AGGREGATE BASE | 30.0000 | CY | 34 | \$ 1,020.00 |
| 18.0 | 407.0 | TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY | 109.0000 | GAL | 2.85 | \$ 310.65 |
| 19.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 74.0000 | CY | 150 | \$ 11,100.00 |
| 20.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 54.0000 | CY | 150 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 21.0 | SP629 | PAVING FABRIC | 1057.0000 | SY | 11.5 | \$ 12,155.50 |
| Total: | | | | | | \$ 47,363.95 |

TOTAL BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE BID: \$ 378,046.65

GERKEN PAVING, INC.

Contract No. 59-13-05 (Ref. Nos. 1-13) BASE BID

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Extension |
|---------------|-----------|--|-----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 1.0 | IB. ART.6 | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | 1.0000 | LUMP | 2300 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 2.0 | 202.0 | PAVEMENT REMOVED | 4563.0000 | SY | 3.25 | \$ 14,829.75 |
| 3.0 | 203.0 | EXCAVATION | 1186.0000 | CY | 25 | \$ 29,650.00 |
| 4.0 | 302.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | 839.0000 | CY | 103 | \$ 86,417.00 |
| 5.0 | 304.0 | AGGREGATE BASE | 86.0000 | CY | 45 | \$ 3,870.00 |
| 6.0 | 407.0 | TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY | 470.0000 | GAL | 2.25 | \$ 1,057.50 |
| 7.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 454.0000 | CY | 143 | \$ 64,922.00 |
| 8.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 325.0000 | CY | 166 | \$ 53,950.00 |
| 9.0 | 603.0 | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B | 161.0000 | FT | 45 | \$ 7,245.00 |
| 10.0 | 604.0 | CATCH BASIN | 3.0000 | EACH | 1750 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 11.0 | 605.0 | 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS | 630.0000 | FT | 12 | \$ 7,560.00 |
| 12.0 | 624.0 | MOBILIZATION | 1.0000 | LUMP | 9400 | \$ 9,400.00 |
| 13.0 | SP629 | PAVING FABRIC | 4563.0000 | SY | 12 | \$ 54,756.00 |
| Total: | | | | | | \$ 341,207.25 |

CONTRACT NO. 59-13-05 (Ref. Nos. 14-21) ADD ALTERNATE BID

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Extension |
|---------------|----------|---|-----------|-------|------------|---------------------|
| 14.0 | 202.0 | PAVEMENT REMOVED | 1057.0000 | SY | 3.6 | \$ 3,805.20 |
| 15.0 | 203.0 | EXCAVATION | 110.0000 | CY | 38 | \$ 4,180.00 |
| 16.0 | 302.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | 84.0000 | CY | 103 | \$ 8,652.00 |
| 17.0 | 304.0 | AGGREGATE BASE | 30.0000 | CY | 55 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 18.0 | 407.0 | TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY | 109.0000 | GAL | 2.25 | \$ 245.25 |
| 19.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 74.0000 | CY | 143 | \$ 10,582.00 |
| 20.0 | 448.0 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM | 54.0000 | CY | 166 | \$ 8,964.00 |
| 21.0 | SP629 | PAVING FABRIC | 1057.0000 | SY | 15 | \$ 15,855.00 |
| Total: | | | | | | \$ 53,933.45 |

TOTAL BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE BID: \$ 395,140.70